Parkland High School
Spring 2019 SAT Prep Class

Get Ready for the SAT!

To all Sophomores, Juniors, and Parents:

To provide our students with an additional way to prepare for the SAT Exam, Parkland High School is
offering a SAT prep course during the Spring 2019 semester.

This course will help students prepare for the verbal section of the SAT by providing practice, test taking
strategies, and test simulation in the areas of critical reading, evidence based writing and contextual
vocabulary.

This course will help students prepare for the math section of the SAT by providing practice, test taking
strategies, and simulated test taking in the areas of algebra, geometry and trigonometry including problem
solving; data analysis and practice in ratios, rates and proportional relationships.

This course will consist of ten two-hour sessions, five for each of the verbal and math components of the
SAT. To prepare for the upcoming PHS test date on Saturday, May 4, 2019, the course will be offered on
the following dates. Attendance at all sessions is expected.

March 25 (Monday) April 15 (Monday)
March 27 (Wednesday) April 17 (Wednesday)
April 1 (Monday) April 24 (Wednesday)
April 3 (Wednesday) April 29 (Monday)
April 8 (Monday) May 1 (Wednesday)

Students may choose one of two sessions: after school from 3:00 — 5:00 pm or evenings from
6:30-8:30 pm. Due to scheduling constraints, students must select one session and may not combine
sessions.

The cost for the course is $100.00, which covers books, materials, and scheduling. Parkland School District
will supply certified instructors.

Interested students should complete the form at the bottom of this flyer and return to Mr. Sandt in the Main
Office no later than the end of the school day, Thursday, March 21, 2019. Payment must accompany the
registration. Checks should be made payable to Parkland School District. Space is limited, so please
register as soon as possible to guarantee a seat in the class.

(Tear off here and return with payment)

Please Print
NAME: GRADE:
ENGLISH TEACHER: PERIOD:
EMAIL ADDRESS:
| am registering for: After School Sessions (3:00 - 5:00 pm)

Evening Sessions (6:30 - 8:30 pm)

Return this form with your payment of $100.00 (Payable to Parkland School District) to Mr. Sandt in the
Main Office by no later than the end of the school day Thursday, March 21, 2019. You will be notified of
your assigned class by Friday, March 22, 2019.







